



(1)

11-CP-216-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

11 CONT. PETITION NO. 216 OF 2025
IN SA/439/2023

Sau Jayashree @ Khushabu Naphade
VERSUS
Sanjay Dinkar Naphade

...

Mr. Madhav M. Bhokarikar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 2nd DECEMBER 2025

PC :-

1. Office to re-issue notice to the Respondent No.2, returnable on 13th January 2026.
2. In addition to the regular mode of service, the petitioner is at liberty to serve respondent No.2 by way of private mode of service and to file affidavit of service to that effect.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]

D.A.Ethape