



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

920 CONT. PETITION NO. 216 OF 2025
IN SA/439/2023

SAU JAYASHREE @ KHUSHABU NAPHADE
VERSUS
SANJAY DINKAR NAPHADE

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Bhokarikar Madhav M.
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Kishorkumar Borde
...

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : May 07, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. The learned counsel appearing for respondent/husband submits that in another maintenance proceeding warrant is issued against the husband and he has to deposit certain amount in that proceeding. The learned counsel seeks time by submitting that he would deposit some amount in that proceedings and also deposit some amount in the present matter.

2. On his request, stand over to 10.6.2026.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/